## **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Various - Vertical Transportation - Elevator - General - BI21-120-31 Opened: November 10, 2020

|  | Opened: November 10, 2020 |   |
|--|---------------------------|---|
| CONTRACTOR                                 | TOTAL BID                 | BOND  |
| Tim Schneider                              |                           |   |
| MIKE HEINZ ELEVATOR SERVICES               | \$419,697.20              | 103   |
| OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY                      | \$434,410.00              | 10%   |
| enconsum compete so entre ment to one \$1. |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           | * 5 * 1   #*\dec = \$\dec = \dec = \de |
|  |                           |   |
|  |                           | *   |

|                           | <b>TABULATION OF BIDS</b> Maintenance - Plumbing - Plumbing - MS21-009-32 |      |  |
|---------------------------|---|------|--|
|                           | HER R. 555 555 K. II  |      |  |
| CONTRACTOR                | TOTAL BID   | BOND |  |
| First American Industries |   |      |  |
| WG Tomko                  | \$306.00  | 10%  |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           | 11 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1                                  |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |
|                           |   |      |  |

| TABULATION OF BIDS  Allderdice- Domestic Hot Water - Plumbing - MS21-101-32  |  |                                  |  |
|--|--|----------------------------------|--|
| Allucium   | Opened: November 10, 2020  | -32                              |  |
| CONTRACTOR   | TOTAL BID  | BOND                             |  |
| First American Industries Newman Plumbing  | \$173,800,00   | 10%                              |  |
| Wheels Mechanical  | \$ 195,500.00  | 10%                              |  |
| McRandal   |  |                                  |  |
| East End Plumbing  | and the state of t |                                  |  |
|  | 1 1 Table 14 25 1  |                                  |  |
|  |  |                                  |  |
|  | 2 2 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2   |                                  |  |
|  | Sin to the state of the state of   |                                  |  |
|  |  |                                  |  |
|  | s with the sound. In a single collection   |                                  |  |
|  |  |                                  |  |
|  | 5  | and the next mean and the second |  |
|  | SM A 1 + 5   |                                  |  |
|  |  |                                  |  |
| Annual and the second section of the second section of the second section sect | • • × 00 25_m  |                                  |  |
|  |  |                                  |  |

## **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Montessori- Domestic Water Booster - Plumbing - MS21-102-32

| Montessori                | Opened: November 10, 2020 | 102-32 |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------|
| CONTRACTOR                | TOTAL BID                 | BOND   |
| First American Industries | \$51,700.00               | 10%    |
| Newman Plumbing           |                           |        |
| Wheels Mechanical         | \$ 64,600.00              | 10%    |
| McRandal                  |                           |        |
| East End Plumbing         | \$ 65,000.00              | 10%    |
| JOHN HAUGHEY & SONS       | \$133,400,00              | 10%    |
|                           |                           |        |
|                           |                           |        |
|                           |                           |        |
|                           |                           |        |
|                           |                           |        |
|                           |                           |        |

## **TABULATION OF BIDS** Maintenance- Chillers and Refrigeration -Mechanical - MS21-001-33 Opened: November 10, 2020 CONTRACTOR **TOTAL BID** BOND WG Tomko Fazio Mechanical \$121,050.00 10%

|   | TABULATION OF BIDS  Maintenance- Boiler and Burners - Mechanical - MS21-004-33  Opened: November 10, 2020 |           |                          |  |
|---|---|-----------|--------------------------|--|
| CONTRACTOR                              |   | TOTAL BID | BOND                     |  |
| WG Tomko                                |   |           | real pend trace number : |  |
|   | No  | BIDS      |                          |  |
|   | 10 m  |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   | e consider the  |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
|   |   |           |                          |  |
| en el se seconomia i sociaminario di    |   |           |                          |  |
| 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - |   |           |                          |  |

| 146                            | - Boiler Replacement - Mechanical - MS20-103<br>Opened: November 10, 2020 | 3-33 |
|--------------------------------|---|------|
| CONTRACTOR                     | TOTAL BID   | BOND |
| First American Industries      | \$637,000.00  | 10%  |
| Bronder Technical              |   |      |
| Steel City Building            |   |      |
| Frankl Electric                |   |      |
| Bristol Environmental          |   |      |
| Westmoreland Electric          |   |      |
| East West Manufacturing        | \$670,000,00  | 10%  |
| Hometeam Renovation            |   | 2    |
| Gray Waste Management          |   |      |
| R&B Mechanical                 | \$784,900.99  | 10%  |
| ProntoTech LLC                 | \$544,000 00  | 10%  |
| American Industrial Contractir | ng  |      |
| Schulteis Electric             |   |      |
| Hranec Sheet Metal             |   |      |
| Merit Electrical               | and the year of the second of the second of the second                    |      |
| LUGAILA MECHANICAL             | \$ 927,800.00   | 10%  |
|                                |   |      |
|                                |   |      |

|                               | TABULATION OF BIDS<br>ent- Boiler Replacement -Electrical - MS20-10<br>Opened: November 10, 2020 |                           |
|-------------------------------|--|---------------------------|
| CONTRACTOR                    | TOTAL BID  | BOND                      |
| First American Industries     |  | 4 o to approximate        |
| Bronder Technical             | \$ 24,620.00   | 10%                       |
| Steel City Building           |  |                           |
| Frankl Electric               | \$46,500,00  | 10%                       |
| Bristol Environmental         |  |                           |
| Westmoreland Electric         | \$35,000,00  | 108                       |
| East West Manufacturing       |  |                           |
| <b>Hometeam Renovation</b>    |  | 1 SEC 1 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 |
| Gray Waste Management         |  |                           |
| R&B Mechanical                |  |                           |
| ProntoTech LLC                |  |                           |
| American Industrial Contracti | ng   |                           |
| Schulteis Electric            | \$ 29,500. <u>00</u>   | 10%                       |
| Hranec Sheet Metal            |  |                           |
| Merit Electrical              | \$25,290.00  | 10%                       |
|                               |  |                           |
|                               |  |                           |
|                               |  |                           |

|                                 | r Replacement -Abatement - MS20-<br>Opened: November 10, 2020  | 103-35   |
|---------------------------------|--|--|
| CONTRACTOR                      | TOTAL BID  | BOND   |
| First American Industries       |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  |
| Bronder Technical               | The state of the s | The state of the s |
| Steel City Building             |  |  |
| Frankl Electric                 |  |  |
| Bristol Environmental           | \$82,000.60  | 10%  |
| Westmoreland Electric           |  |  |
| East West Manufacturing         |  |  |
| Hometeam Renovation             |  |  |
| Gray Waste Management           |  |  |
| R&B Mechanical                  |  |  |
| ProntoTech LLC                  |  |  |
| American Industrial Contracting | \$97,900.00  | 10%  |
| Schulteis Electric              |  |  |
| Hranec Sheet Metal              |  |  |
| Merit Electrical                |  |  |
|                                 |  |  |
|                                 |  |  |

| TABULATION OF BIDS  Maintenance- Electrical - Electric - ES21-002-34  Opened: November 10, 2020 |                |      |  |
|---|----------------|------|--|
| CONTRACTOR  | TOTAL BID      | BOND |  |
| Allegheny City Electric   | \$208.19/Hour  | 10%  |  |
| Lugaila Mechanical<br>Merit Electric Group  | \$204.42/ HOUR | 10%  |  |
| Sargent Electric  | \$177.38/HOUR  | 10%  |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   | 1              |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |
|   |                |      |  |

## **TABULATION OF BIDS**

Various (Colfax, Perry) - Electrical Distribution - ES21-102-34 - Electrical

| 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  | Opened: November   | er 10, 2020 |             |             |      |
|--|--|-------------|-------------|-------------|------|
| CONTRACTOR   | BASE BID   | ALTERNATE 1 | ALTERNATE 2 | ALTERNATE 3 | BOND |
| Allegheny City   | \$1,485,000.20   | +\$310,000  | +\$531,000  | +\$475,000  | 10%  |
| American Contracting   |  |             |             |             |      |
| Frankl Electric  | \$1,509,500.00   | +\$108,300  | +\$290,000  | +\$192,000  | 10%  |
| Lugaila Mechanical   | \$2,343,000.00   | +\$238,000  | +\$432,000  | +\$349,000  | 10%  |
| Bristol Environmental  | 1  |             |             |             |      |
| Westmoreland Electric  | \$1,747,000,00   | +\$132,000  | +1475,000   | +\$302,000  | 100% |
|  |  |             |             |             |      |
| was a manager of the same of t |  |             | 1           |             |      |
|  |  |             |             |             |      |
|  | promote and a new  |             |             |             |      |
|  |  |             |             |             |      |
|  |  |             | ·           |             |      |
|  | ļ.   |             |             |             |      |
|  | Harries of the control of the contro |             |             |             |      |
|  |  |             |             | ļ           |      |
|  |  |             | 1           |             |      |
|  | +  |             |             |             |      |
|  |  |             |             |             |      |
|  | -  |             |             |             |      |
|  |  | +           | -           |             |      |
|  |  |             |             |             |      |

|  | <b>TABULATIO</b> |             |             |             |      |
|--|------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------|
| Various (Colfax, Perry) - Electrical Distribution - ES21-102-35 - Abatement<br>Opened: November 10, 2020 |                  |             |             |             |      |
| CONTRACTOR   | BASE BID         | ALTERNATE 1 | ALTERNATE 2 | ALTERNATE 3 | BOND |
| Allegheny City   |                  |             |             |             |      |
| American Contracting   |                  |             |             |             |      |
| Frankl Electric  |                  |             |             |             |      |
| Lugaila Mechanical   |                  |             |             |             |      |
| Bristol Environmental  | \$ 28,200.22     | +\$27,800   | + 18'500    | +\$8,200    | 10%  |
| Westmoreland Electric  |                  |             |             |             |      |
| HOMETEAM PROPERTIES  | \$36,000,00      | +\$15,000   | 1\$15,000   | +\$10,000   | 10%  |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  | 1                |             |             | <u> </u>    |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
| Mark & Market 10 at 1 Market 10 (10 Mark)  |                  |             |             | -           |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             | -           | -           |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  |                  |             |             |             |      |
|  | 4                |             |             |             |      |

| TA  | ABULATION OF BIDS |         |  |  |
|---|-------------------|---------|--|--|
| Maintenance- Access Control -Electric - ES21-107-34 |                   |         |  |  |
| Opened: November 10, 2020                           |                   |         |  |  |
| CONTRACTOR  | TOTAL BID         | BOND    |  |  |
| Allied Universal Technology                         |                   |         |  |  |
| INTERTECH SECURITY                                  | \$ 189.36/HOUR    | No Boud |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |
|   |                   |         |  |  |